



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-254 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 1/28/2020 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/28/2020 Final action: 1/28/2020

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA.

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN

ALTERNATIVE WATER SUPPLY FUNDING PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMP ANO BEACH AND SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ACCEPTING A GRANT NOT TO EXCEED \$500,000.00 FOR THE RECLAIMED WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION: NE

16™ STREET TO NE 24TH STREET AND NE 23RD AVENUE TO THE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY; APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S CONTRIBUTION OF A NOT TO

EXCEED OF \$700,000.00; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$700,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Utilities Memo.pdf, 2. City Attorney Memo.pdf, 3. Resolution.pdf, 4. Grant - AWS - Reclaimed Water

Expansion.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/28/2020	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AN ALTERNATIVE WATER SUPPLY FUNDING PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMP ANO BEACH AND SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ACCEPTING A GRANT NOT TO EXCEED \$500,000.00 FOR THE RECLAIMED WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION: NE 16TM STREET TO NE 24TH STREET AND NE 23RD AVENUE TO THE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY; APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S CONTRIBUTION OF A NOT TO EXCEED OF \$700,000.00; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$700,000.00)

(Staff Contact: A. Randolph Brown)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The City of Pompano Beach Utilities Department was awarded \$500,000 matching grant through the SFWMD Cooperative Funding Program for our reuse distribution expansion project. This funding will be utilized to construct approximately 30,000 linear feet of 4" and 6" reuse main with appurtenances.

This project will mitigate salt water intrusion, recharge the aquifer, and protect the environment. The project location spans north from NE 16th Street to NE 24th Street and east from NE 23th Avenue to the Cul-De-Sac extremities bordering the Intra-coastal Waterway. The total project cost is approximately \$1.2 million dollars. The SFWMD grant appropriated \$500,000 (49%) and the City's match will come from our CIP Reclaim Water Distribution Expansion account 420-7282-533.65-12 (51%).

Origin of request for this action: UTILITIES

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$700,000 CIP 420-7282-533-65-12

File #: 20-254, Version: 1